
EXCHANGE PROGRAMME 2008 

  
IACE - GERMANY 

Tuesday 22 July
Arrival at Frankfurt/Main Airport 
Transfer to Speyer 
Welcome Reception 

Wednesday 23 July

Visiting world famous glider production facility "DG-
Flugzeugbau" in Bruchsal (www.dg-flugzeugbau.de) 
Visiting germans leading technical museum in 
Sinsheim (www.technik-museum.de) 
Barbeque 

Thursday 24 July

Transfer to Bavaria 
Visiting "Grob Aerospace" (www.grob-aerospace.net) 
Transfer to "Technische Schule der Luftwaffe 1" in 
Kaufbeuren, the basis camp. (www.tslw1.de) 

Friday 25 July

Visiting fighter bomber wing Jabo G 32 in Lechfeld 
(www.virtual-jabog32.de) 
Visiting air transport wing LTG 61 in Penzing 
(www.ltg61.de) 
Meeting the host families at the official Welcome Party 
in officers mess Kaufbeuren 

Saturday 26 July Programme as arranged by host parents 

Sunday 27 July
Programme as arranged by host parents 
Flight X3-1334 TuiFly to Berlin 

Monday 28 July

Visiting Lufthansa Citiyline Simulator Training and 
simulator flying (www.cstberlin.de) 
Visiting Rolls Royce jet turbine production facility 
(www.rolls-royce.com) 
Shopping and evening program in Berlin 

Tuesday 29 July

Visiting Deutscher Bundestag (www.bundestag.de) 
Walk along the former wall to Potsdamer Platz 
Reception at MTU Aero Engines (www.MTU.de) 
Sailing on the famous Wannsee 
Diner in the sailing club house  



Wednesday 30 July
Guided sightseeing through past and modern Berlin 
Take a stroll in Berlin 
Flight X3-1335 to Memmingen 

Thursday 31 July

Visiting the worldwide leading helicopter producer 
Eurocopter" (www.eurocpter.com) 
Visiting the Eurofighter production at EADS 
(www.eurofighter.com) 
Bavarian Evening in the famous "Hofbräuhaus 
München" (www.hofbraeuhaus.de) 

Friday 1 August
Outdoor activity with the Luftlandeschule Altenstadt 
Volksfest in Kaufbeuren 

Saturday 2 August

Visiting the concentration camp memorial site Dachau 
(www.kz-gedenkstätte-dachau.de) 
Picnic in the castle garden Dachau 
Guided Sightseeing in Munich 

Sunday 3 August
Gliding and flying activities with the Lsv Kaufbeuren 
(www.lsvk.de) 

Monday 4 August
Visiting the famous castle 
"Neuschwanstein" (www.neuschwanstein.de) 
Hiking to the mountain shelter on the Tegelberg 

Tuesday 5 August

Climbing down the Tegelberg 
Rafting on the river Lech 
Preparing for leaving 
Farewell Party 

Wednesday 6 August
Transfer to Frankfurt/Main Airport 
Goodbye 
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